OP \$40.00 23730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent		11/19/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cherokee International Corporation	
Street Address:	2841 Dow Avenue	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373046	CHEROKEE INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	11/19/2008

900121030 TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0725 Total Attachments: 2 source=heller#page1.tif source=heller#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0726 TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 19th day of November, 2008, by Heller

Financial, Inc., as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Cherokee International

Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any representation, recourse or

undertaking of any kind, its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a trademark security agreement dated November 27, 2002.

The Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and

Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first

above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

Jame: A.

Name

ICHAEU SJE

ITS DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNER

2027779v2 11/19/2008 11:41 AM

1989.187

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE			
Cherokee International	2373046	08/01/2000	

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0728